
TURF P
ARADIS

E

15Ene26

1a
Jueves

TURF PARADISE
Alw 14800n1x
Para Ejemplares de 3 años

4:15 PM Arena

272
metros

Purse 14.800 DAENTRIES 1ST TUP JANUARY 15 STATE-BRED  F14800 0 BON 300.00 FURLONGS DIRT QUARTER HORSE OPEN 3 YEAR OLDS
ALLOWANCE

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
6-1

Stud: Eddie G Megariz

Heat Commander
C3a-Heat Warning en Shesa Deva
p. Heza Motor Scooter 29d S/C         Act: (3-1-0-0) $8.902

1

J. Arriola-serrano

56,7

J.F. Ortega 18/12 Tup1 272 3 1 0 1 56,2 M. Americano,33,00 2°Turn It Upp ¾ MdSpWt14.3k 92 15.3 Ganó
29/04 Tup1 272 4 7 0 7 56,2 K. Kellenberger,43,80 Jess Icon 3¼ FCN 56 16.1 16.4
08/04 Tup3 272 1 5 0 5 56,2 K. Kellenberger,34,40 Alcala One 4½ FutTrl8000 63 15.4 16.4

2
3-1

Stud: Melesio Arvizu

One Cache Icon
C3a-One Famous Icon en Ms Cache Queen
p. Fdd Dynasty 21d S/C         Act: (6-1-0-1) $15.533

2

R. Arvizu

56,7

J. Duarte-noriega 26/12 Tup2 318 1 3 0 4 56,2 R. Arvizu,45,80 Alitlelesstalk 2 AzQRA Fut61k 0 17.4 18.1
03/12 Tup2 318 3 4 0 3 56,7 R. Arvizu,37,00 Alitlelesstalk ¾ FutTrl8800 82 17.4 18.2
18/08 Prm3 272 7 7 0 5 56,2 M.A. Jasso,33,80 Schoniwagon 1¼ Alw19136n2l 74 15.4 16.3
25/06 Cby10 318 4 4 0 5 56,2 M.A. Jasso,14,40 Kyndling 1¾ FutTrl7000 74 18.2 18.2

3
5-2

Stud: Alejandro M Ibarra

First Down Karma
C3a-Tell Cartel en First Down Sass
p. First Down Dash 54d S/C         Act: (5-1-0-0) $5.630 h8d, 200 en 12-Are/Rap (4/4)-TUP

3

O. Andrade Jr

56,7

M. Fales 23/11 LA7 364 5 5 0 4 57,2 R. Aceves,97,40 Apollirevenge 2 FutTrl6000 73 20 20.2
04/10 LA14 364 1 9 0 8 57,2 J.R. Ayala,42,20 El Dictator 4 FutTrl6000 60 20.4 20.4
14/09 LA5 272 1 6 0 6 57,2 C. Figueroa,13,00 Cierto 3¾ Alw13500n2l 67 15.3 16.1
29/04 Tup2 272 9 6 0 1 56,2 J. Enriquez,4,60 2°Alitlelesstalk Pcz Trial 86 15.4 Ganó

4
4-1

Stud: Matt M Fales

Block N Tell
C3a-Tell Cartel en Watchin The Rain
p. Takin On The Cash 21d S/C         Act: (6-1-1-1) $14.687

4

B. Nunnally

56,7

M. Fales 26/12 Tup1 318 6 5 0 3 56,2 L.A. Valenzuela,8,00Hw Tellum Sweetly ½ AzQRA Juv18k 81 17.4 18.3
03/12 Tup1 318 3 7 0 4 56,2 L.A. Valenzuela,5,40Jess Revvin It Up 4 FutTrl8800 65 18.1 18.4
28/09 LA6 272 2 2 0 2 57,2 C. Figueroa,8,60 Ladama Brava ½ Clm16000n2l 76 15.4 16.4
29/04 Tup2 272 2 5 0 5 56,2 L.A. Valenzuela,11,60 First Down Karma 1¾ Trial 78 15.4 16.1

5
5-1

Stud: Eric Valle And Samuel Leon

Imm Goin Goin Gone
Y3a-Hez Our Secret en Flash N The Boys
p. Ivory James 21d S/C         Act: (8-1-1-1) $6.868

5

J. Rodriguez

56,7

A. Leon 26/12 Tup1 318 3 2 0 5 57,6 J. Rodriguez,27,20Hw Tellum Sweetly 1¾ AzQRA Juv18k 77 17.4 18.1
03/12 Tup3 318 2 5 0 4 57,6 J. Rodriguez,35,80 Heart On A Run 1¾ FutTrl8800 75 17.4 18.1
24/10 Arp6 318 6 6 0 3 56,7 J. Rodriguez,67,80 Argyles 1¾ Alw9300nc 87 17.4 18.3
30/08 Elk4 272 2 3 0 2 54,4 J.R. Ironeyes,5,40 Valiant S 1¾ Alw4926n2l 85 15.3 16.1

6
7-2

Stud: Ralph Or Carolyn Fales

Invinsable
C3a-Fdd Dynasty en Absolutelly
p. Texas Icon 48d S/C         Act: (4-2-0-0) $17.315 h12d, 200 en 12.1-Are/Rap (3/4)-TUP

6

M. Americano

56,7

M. Fales 29/11 Tup2 364 2 7 0 9 56,2 L.A. Valenzuela,17,80 Cant Be Swayed 5 FutTrl8800 77 19.4 20.4
03/05 Tup2 272 3 3 0 5 56,2 L.A. Valenzuela,6,60 Rue 1½ AQROpSprFt52 92 15.2 15.4
10/04 Tup2 272 1 1 0 1 56,2 L.A. Valenzuela,5,002°Bf Dulce Sin Rage Pcz FutTrl8000 85 15.4 Ganó
17/03 Tup1 228 7 2 0 1 56,2 L.A. Valenzuela,5,002°Famous In Lace Pcz MdSpWt17k 79 13.3 Ganó



TURF P
ARADIS

E

15Ene26

2a
Jueves

TURF PARADISE
MdSpWt14.3k
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

4:42 PM Arena

228
metros

Purse 14.300 DSENTRIES 2ND TUP JANUARY 15  L14300 0 CUN 250.00 FURLONGS DIRT QUARTER HORSE OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP
MAIDEN

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
20-1

Stud: Abel Romero

Strictly Secrets
C4a-Hez Our Secret en Strictly Taboo
p. Corona Cartel 428d S/C         Act: (5-0-0-0) $329 h30d, 200 en 12.1-Are/Rap (2/16)-FRN

1

C. Figueroa

58,1

J. Olivas-valenzuela
14/11 Tup2 228 1 6 0 7 57,6 L. Marquez,61,80 Nevaeh West 3¾ MdSpWt17k 67 13.2 14.1
23/10 Alb6 300 2 9 0 8 57,6 G. Vera,44,80 Jess Obed 3¾ Md10000 67 16.4 17.3
25/08 Alb8 300 1 7 0 7 57,2 J. Nieto-saenz,34,20 Run N Rooster 4 Md15000 66 16.4 17.3
13/07 Rui5 318 5 4 0 7 56,2 J. Nieto-saenz,87,20Haughty Vaquero 6¾ MdSpWt19.8k 60 17.3 19.1

2
15-1

Stud: Laura Elvira Guillen

Sarah Special
YC4a-Two Corona Special en Dollys Cole Curl
p. Bill Cole 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h19d, 200 en 12-Are/Rap (6/7)-TUP

2

J. Rodriguez

58,1

I.M. Guillen

3
12-1

Stud: Tim Holdaway

Hp Just A Quickie
Y4a-Justified en Wonderland
p. Ivory James 311d S/C         Act: (7-0-0-1) $2.640 h42d, 200 en 11.2-Are/Rap (5/10)-TUP

3

R. Birdrattler

58,1

T. Holdaway 11/03 Tup1 272 5 5 0 5 56,7 L.A. Valenzuela,47,80 Raven Jl 1¾ MdSpWt17k 73 16.4 16.2
19/02 Tup1 228 7 6 0 6 56,7 L.A. Valenzuela,29,80 Empty Temptation 1¾ MdSpWt17k 87 13.1 13.3
24/01 Tup1 228 7 4 0 6 56,2 L.A. Valenzuela,73,00 Vidal Junction 1¾ MdSpWt17k 80 13.2 13.4
16/12 Tup2 300 8 6 0 7 56,2 J.R. Ironeyes,50,00 Uncle Bubb 4¼ MdSpWt17k 70 17.2 17.4

4
5-1

Stud: Juan Valles

Feisty Jo
YC4a-Jmf Danger Wagon en Fast Lady Jo
p. Jodys Money Pop 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h36d, 200 en 11.3-Are/Rap (2/3)-TUP

4

J.R. Ironeyes

58,1

G. Canales

5
7-2

Stud: Benjamin Calderon And Robert

Rc Passions Coronita
Y4a-A Passion For Flashn en Wps Bound
p. Corona Cartel 36d S/C         Act: (5-0-1-1) $4.355

5

B.M. Guevara

58,1

A.J. Torres-casas 11/12 Tup1 272 1 1 0 3 56,7 B.M. Guevara,96,00 Kisss N Run 1 MdSpWt14.3k 92 15.2 15.3
22/06 Rui2 272 6 2 0 8 57,6 J.A. Lopez,105,00 Chimes Efforts 5½ MdSpWt19.2k 71 15.2 16.3
08/06 Rui4 300 2 6 0 7 57,6 J.A. Lopez,68,20 Hot Lips Charlie 5¼ MdSpWt16.2k 64 17.2 18.4
16/04 Tup1 318 7 8 0 8 56,7 M. Garcia,25,00 Ts Fast As My Gto 2¾ MdSpWt17k 74 17.4 18.2

6
5-2

Stud: Francisco Lazcano

Ivy Chanel
Y5a-Ivory James en Pat B Stylin
p. Streakin La Jolla 36d S/C         Act: (22-0-3-5) $28.701

6

B.C. Barraza

58,1

H. Deyta-melendez 11/12 Tup1 272 5 3 0 2 57,6 B.C. Barraza,6,00 Kisss N Run ½ MdSpWt14.3k 95 15.2 15.3
08/11 Zia6 318 9 7 0 6 57,6 B.C. Barraza,23,60 Bf Flyrageous 1½ MdSpWt45k 93 17.4 17.2
15/10 Alb2 300 2 9 0 10 57,6 B.C. Barraza,47,40 B A Dynasty 5¾ MdSpWt22k 65 16.3 17.3
01/06 Rui7 364 8 6 0 3 57,6 B.C. Barraza,8,00 My Corona B Gone 2¼ MdSpWt16.2k 76 19.4 20.2

7
8-1

Stud: Jesus Castillo And Baltazar 

Race Peary
C4a-Mr Jess Perry en Race Princess
p. Corona Cartel 36d S/C         Act: (7-0-1-0) $3.914

7

K. Carbajal

58,1

A.E. Dominguez 11/12 Tup2 228 3 2 0 2 57,6 K. Carbajal,23,20 Ec Man Pcz Md15000 87 13.2 13.2
03/10 Alb6 300 5 7 0 7 57,2 R. Ortega,48,80 Wr Patron 3½ MdSpWt22k 74 16.3 17.2
11/03 Tup1 272 1 4 0 6 56,7 D.A. Torres,11,20 Raven Jl 2 MdSpWt17k 72 16.4 16.2
13/10 LA9 272 5 2 0 7 57,2 J.R. Ayala,12,40 Getfiggywithit 1¼ Md12500 69 16.2 16.1

8
6-1

Stud: Julio Francisco Villar Torre

Relentless Fyre
C5a-Hes Relentless en Hot Looker
p. Walk Thru Fire 296d S/C         Act: (11-0-2-0) $10.219 h10d, 200 en 12-Are/Rap (6/9)-TUP

8

M. Americano

58,1

E. Mendoza 26/03 Tup1 90 8 2 0 2 57,6 J. Nieto-saenz,21,80Eye Am Tempting Pcz MdSpWt17k 55 6.4 6.4
02/02 Sun3 318 10 1 0 6 57,6 A. Rivera,7,40 Jess Daddys Girl 2½ Md20000 79 17.2 18.1
01/12 Zia5 300 2 4 0 4 57,2 A. Rivera,92,80 First Warning 2½ MdSpWt45k 99 16.1 16.3
25/08 Alb4 318 7 3 0 7 57,2 C. Ramos,18,40 Az Heat 5 MdSpWt19.8k 69 17.2 18.2

9
8-1

Stud: Roy F Bundy

Costsalottobeacowboy
C4a-Flying Cowboy 123 en Cause For Corona
p. Cartels Feature 73d S/C         Act: (8-0-0-0) $1.800 h29d, 200 en 11.3-Are/Rap (7/10)-TUP

9

J.J. Canales

58,1

S. Canales 04/11 Wrd8 272 6 8 0 8 57,6 G. Gutierrez,143,00 Desert Dawn 7 MdSpWt16.5k 61 15.2 16.4
20/10 Wrd9 272 10 9 0 9 57,6 A. Silva,230,20 Lil Kool Dixie 6 MdSpWt16.5k 50 15.4 17.3
28/09 Wrd4 272 7 0 0 10 57,6 A. Silva,76,40 Toast To The Cartel 7½ MdSpWt16.5k 55 15.3 17.5
12/11 Wrd5 300 6 5 0 7 56,2 M. Delgado,32,40 Iteas Jessy 6½ MdSpWt18k 64 16.4 18.1

10
12-1

Stud: Hector A Hernandez Jr

Wheresmycrown
YA4a-Valiant Hero en Royal Rousing
p. Tres Seis 36d S/C         Act: (6-0-0-0) $2.999

10

R. Arvizu

58,1

R. Guillen 11/12 Tup1 272 4 5 0 5 56,7 M.A. Jasso,27,20 Kisss N Run 3¼ MdSpWt14.3k 80 15.2 16.1
15/11 Tup2 300 7 5 0 4 56,7 R. Arvizu,30,60 Koli 1½ MdSpWt14.3k 87 16.4 17.1
11/09 Alb4 300 5 4 0 6 57,2 A. Hernandez,121,60Her Relentless Eyes 3¼ MdSpWt22k 77 16.3 17.1
02/07 Cby9 272 3 3 0 5 56,7 M.A. Jasso,17,60 Relentless Mogul 4¼ MdSpWt16k 67 15.4 16.3

11
12-1

AE Stud: Alex Garcia

Jess Rideaway
CC6a-Jess A Chicks en Odysseys Special
p. Corona Caliente 36d S/C         Act: (20-0-3-2) $18.626

11

L. Marquez

58,1

A. Garcia 11/12 Tup2 228 7 8 0 7 57,6 C. Reyes,7,80 Ec Man 1½ Md15000 79 13.2 13.4
15/11 Tup2 300 6 4 0 3 57,6 C. Figueroa,14,60 Koli 1¼ MdSpWt14.3k 88 16.4 17.4
27/09 Alb6 300 7 3 0 2 57,6 C. Reyes,11,00 Ronnie Jude Pcz Md10000 85 16.4 16.4
29/09 Alb1 300 6 5 0 6 57,6 C. Reyes,16,40 Tres Couture 3 Md10000 80 16.3 17.1

12
10-1

AE Stud: Christian A Diaz

Jack Has No Secrets
C4a-A Kool Secret en Miss Moolah Trip
p. Calyx 36d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $461

12

J.R. Ironeyes

58,1

A. Dominguez 11/12 Tup2 228 1 5 0 5 57,6 J.J. Olivo,48,00 Ec Man ½ Md15000 85 13.2 13.3
15/11 Tup2 300 5 9 0 8 56,7 R. Birdrattler,17,00 Koli 3¼ MdSpWt14.3k 78 16.4 17.2
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3a
Jueves

TURF PARADISE
Clm 16000b
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

5:10 PM Arena

1100
metros

Purse 17.000 DCENTRIES 3RD TUP JANUARY 15 5.5F G17000 16000 0 CUN 5 1/2 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND
UP CLAIMING 16000-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
6-1

Stud: Gs Racing Llc

Laws Of Man
CA5a-Cat Burglar en Windy O
p. Olympio 295d S/C         Act: (15-4-5-1) $63.303 h23d, 600 en 34.4 Voló-Are/Rap (1/21)-TUP

1

G. Rodriguez

56,2

G.A. Silva 27/03 Tup8 1300 2 6 5 6 56,2 J.M. Asencio,38,40 Departure 9¾ OC35000 71 74.3 76.3
22/02 Tup2 1200 4 1 2 3 55,3 J.M. Asencio,2,60 Pop D'oro 3¾ ATBASales44k 71 70.1 70.4
06/02 Tup5 1200 5 3 1 2 56,2 J.M. Asencio,20,40 Prisoner Pcz OC35000 88 68.2 68.3
23/01 Tup2 1100 4 5 5 4 56,2 K. Lopez,23,80 Plane Talk 5¾ OC50000b 77 62.4 64.1

2
4-1

Stud: Luis A Ruiz

Jaime's Commitment
CC6a-The Lieutenant en Chokonni
p. Arch 25d S/C         Act: (29-6-7-6) $85.674

2

J.M. Asencio

56,2

R.G. Valerio 22/12 Tup8 1200 3 3 4 2 55,3 J.M. Asencio,14,60 Stop And A Tres 1¾ OC6250 79 69.2 69.4
09/12 Tup5 900 6 3 1 3 55,3 F. Reyes,5,00 Candy's Wildcat ¾ OC6250 79 51.2 51.3
19/09 Lrc9 1100 9 5 6 6 56,7 E. Payeras,23,20 Bronko Nagurski 4¾ Alw6250s 81 62.3 63.3
29/08 Dmr6 1100 9 0 0 9 56,2 S. Carmona,31,00 El Diablo Rojo 7½ Alw16000s 76 62.4 64.2

3
9-2

Stud: Sheila Bambauer Wende King L

Panuco
CA4a-Stanford en Swiftly Risen
p. Lucky Pulpit 40d S/C         Act: (19-3-2-2) $93.720 h15d, 800 en 50.1-Are/Rap (33/42)-TUP

3

O. Mojica

56,2

J. Evans 07/12 Lrc3 1100 1 7 6 5 55,3 A. Lezcano,24,00 Raging Waters 6½ Clm10000 77 62.4 64
30/10 Dmr2 1100 6 4 4 4 54,4 A. Lezcano,14,80 Western Freedom 4 Clm12500 75 63.1 64.4
19/10 SA3 1600 4 3 5 5 54,4 S. Carmona,20,80 Doo Wop Don 20¾ Clm12500c 60 97.4 61.4
14/09 Lrc4 1100 7 3 3 4 54,4 T.C. Baze,12,20 Alphabetical Order 3¾ Clm10000c 81 63.2 63.4

4
5-1

Stud: Luis A Ruiz

Distant Fleet
CA4a-Stay Thirsty en Kowboy's Gigi
p. Kodiak Kowboy 34d S/C         Act: (13-3-2-1) $51.155 h16d, 600 en 37.4-Are/Rap (15/20)-SA

4

K. Lopez

56,2

R.G. Valerio 13/12 Lrc2 1100 6 5 3 4 55,3 S. Barandela,9,20 My Dominator 3 Alw6250s 75 63.4 64.2
30/11 LA4 910 1 6 6 3 56,2 S. Barandela,6,40 To Speight Her 1 STA 0 52.1 52.2
02/11 LA1 910 1 5 5 2 56,2 S. Barandela,8,40 Alphabetical Order 2½ STA 0 51.4 52.1
18/10 LA3 910 1 4 3 1 56,2 S. Barandela,5,80 2°Alan's Conquest 3½ Clm12500n3l 0 52.3 Ganó

5
6-1

Stud: Mike Hill

Slew O' Mischief
CC4a-Maximus Mischief en Tenshi
p. Elusive Quality 138d S/C         Act: (10-2-2-0) $33.800 h10d, 1200 en 75-Are/Rap (1/1)-TUP

5

K. Mcgregor

56,2

F. Lucarelli 31/08 Emd8 1200 2 3 2 6 54,4 K. Mcgregor,15,52 Cap It Daddy 15 OC20000n1x 60 68.1 71.1
12/07 Emd4 1200 6 2 1 4 54,0 K. Mcgregor,21,80 Adios Jojo 4¾ OC40000n1x 77 69.2 70.2
14/06 Emd5 1100 5 4 1 1 54,0 K. Mcgregor,14,58 2°West Coast Bull 2 Clm20000 81 62.3 Ganó
26/05 Emd4 1000 5 6 5 6 55,3 J. Couton,7,02 Goin' South 5¼ Clm25000n2l 68 56.4 58.2

6
7-2

Stud: Tricar Stables Inc

French Onion
CC5a-Stay Thirsty en French Alps
p. Swiss Yodeler 12d S/C         Act: (10-4-0-3) $70.189

6

A.M. Cruz

56,2

J.P. Silva 04/01 Sun3 900 1 2 1 1 56,2 L. Negron,2,80 2°Coyster 7½ Clm12500b 83 50.3 Ganó
08/10 Mnr6 1100 3 1 1 1 55,8 L. Negron,8,20 2°Whiskeyinateacup 11¾ Clm6500n3x 93 64.1 Ganó
21/09 Mnr1 1500 1 1 1 3 52,6 M.Y. Pagan,5,00 Partner Tours 6½ Clm6500n3x 64 89.1 90.2
02/09 Mnr7 1100 3 1 2 5 54,4 N. Vigil,21,80 Trigger Point 7 Clm12500n3x 66 66 67.2

7
3-1

Stud: Kirk Sutherland

Bruckner
CA5a-Justify en Jessica Krupnick
p. Uncle Mo 36d S/C         Act: (13-3-2-1) $53.040

7

D. Berrios-lopez

56,2

J. Silva Jr 11/12 Tup7 1300 8 1 2 1 55,3 D. Berrios-lopez,2,20 2°Golden Greek 3¼ OC20000n2l 81 76.4 Ganó
28/11 Tup5 1200 2 4 4 2 56,2 D. Berrios-lopez,4,20 Perfect Prankster Pcz OC20000b 84 70.4 70.4
23/08 Cby7 1200 3 6 6 7 55,3 L.A. Mawing,16,80 Mad House 13½ OC12500b 71 69.3 72.1
03/07 Cby101100 2 6 4 1 56,2 H.Da Silva Fausto,5,002°Superstar Swank 4 Alw24000b 85 64.2 Ganó



TURF P
ARADIS
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15Ene26

4a
Jueves

TURF PARADISE
MdSpWt17k
Para Ejemplares de 3 años

5:40 PM Arena

1200
metros

Purse 17.000 DSENTRIES 4TH TUP JANUARY 15 6F J17000 0 BON 6 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 3 YEAR OLDS MAIDEN SPECIAL
WEIGHT

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
6-1

Stud: Rockingham Ranch

Roki
CC3a-Sir Prancealot en Scenery Change
p. Royal Academy 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h15d, 1000 en 61.4-Are/Rap (16/23)-TUP

1

G. Rodriguez

54,9

J. Evans

2
20-1

Stud: Mark Of Valor Farms

Take A Chance Indy
CC3a-Take Charge Indy en Rumpleminx
p. Atta Boy Roy 31d S/C         Act: (4-0-0-0) $1.835 h9d, 800 en 47.2-Are/Rap (3/32)-TUP

2

H. Leahey

54,9

V. Lund 16/12 Tup7 1500 9 8 9 9 54,9 D. Berrios-lopez,104,80 Daneyko 95¼ Moc30000 0 91.4 70.4
10/10 RP9 1600 7 6 6 9 54,4 L.R. Goncalves,87,00 Indy Road 28½ MdSpWt38k 36 99.2 65.3
20/09 Cby3 1600 5 3 3 7 54,4 K. Lopez,47,80 Knick's Honor 38¾ MdSpWt23k 21 100.1 107.4
03/09 Cby6 1200 7 3 6 4 54,4 K. Lopez,42,40 Charlie Mac Mac 14 MdSpWt23k 51 73.2 75.4

3
8-1

Stud: Matt Ouska

Gifted Valor
CT3a-Gift Box en Sassy Vixen
p. Liam's Map 31d S/C         Act: (6-0-0-3) $7.065 h9d, 800 en 47.2-Are/Rap (3/32)-TUP

3

K. Lopez

54,9

V. Lund 16/12 Tup7 1500 6 4 4 5 54,9 K. Lopez,32,20 Daneyko 9 Moc30000 59 91.4 93.3
04/12 Tup5 1100 1 3 2 3 54,9 M. Americano,11,60 Little To No Money 1½ Moc30000 59 66.3 66.2
11/11 Tup4 1000 2 4 1 3 54,9 M. Americano,13,80 Golden Agenda 4½ Moc30000 63 58.3 59.3
16/10 RP8 1200 1 3 4 11 54,0 L.R. Goncalves,58,80 The Hell We Did 22 MdSpWt38k 38 71.2 75.4

4
5-2

Stud: Randy Howg

Forty Twenty
CC3a-Candy Ride en Gorgeous Ginny
p. Take Charge Indy 20d S/C         Act: (1-0-1-0) $3.400 h9d, 1000 en 61.4-Are/Rap (8/15)-TUP

4

O. Mojica

54,9

R. Diodoro 27/12 Tup3 1100 3 3 1 2 54,9 O. Mojica,5,20 Independence Rise ½ Moc30000 75 64.4 64.1

5
10-1

Stud: Don Schnell

Oswald
CT3a-Halladay en Call Me Fancy
p. Bernardini 20d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $850

5

M. Americano

54,9

D. Schnell 27/12 Tup3 1100 7 7 7 4 54,9 M. Americano,12,00Independence Rise 5½ Moc30000 66 64.4 65.1

6
4-1

Stud: Hx3 Incorporated

Global Agenda
CZ3a-Hard Spun en Fast Resource
p. Bob And John 160d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $2.950 h10d, 1000 en 61.3-Are/Rap (12/18)-TUP

6

A. Castellanos

54,9

H.F. Gibson 09/08 Emd4 1000 2 3 4 4 54,4 D.J. Haldar,8,68 Coastal Journey 7½ MdSpWt23k 63 57.4 59.2
20/07 Emd6 1100 6 5 4 5 54,4 F. Monroy,29,82 Blackberry Jam 13½ KngCntyExB50 58 63.2 66.2

7
8-1

Stud: Rebekah Lawless

Maestro Italiano
CZ3a-Clubhouse Ride en Lets Get Frisky
p. Marino Marini 20d S/C         Act: (2-0-1-0) $3.570

7

F. Garcia

54,9

R.S. Barraza 27/12 Tup3 1100 1 5 5 7 54,9 F. Garcia,16,60 Independence Rise 14½ Moc30000 51 64.4 67.4
04/12 Tup5 1100 2 5 3 2 54,9 F. Garcia,7,20 Little To No Money 1 Moc30000 60 66.3 66.1

8
12-1

Stud: Jose Saldivar

Senor Tequilas
CA3a-Misremembered en Art Director
p. Tapit 34d S/C         Act: (5-0-0-0) $2.500 h16d, 1000 en 62.3-Are/Rap (21/21)-LA

8

C. Figueroa

54,9

J. Rosales 13/12 Lrc5 1600 7 5 3 7 57,2 F. Monroy,58,40 What A Gift 13½ Md20000 54 100.4 103.3
28/11 Dmr8 1200 7 8 6 5 57,2 F. Monroy,44,40 Wave With Envy 16 Md20000 57 71.1 74.2
13/10 SA4 1100 11 1 9 9 55,3 D. Cohen,71,60 Prancealot Kelly 10 Md50000 58 66.4 68.4
28/09 SA6 1200 10 3 6 9 56,7 F. Monroy,168,40 Mo Holland Drive 7½ MdSpWt60k 75 68.2 69.4

9
8-1

Stud: George Todaro

Every Third Day
CA3a-Idiot Proof en Cell Line Forever
p. Globalize 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h10d, 800 en 49.1-Are/Rap (12/21)-TUP

9

C. Montalvo

54,9

W. Rarick

10
5-1

Stud: Roy Schaefer

Nitro Boost
CC3a-Barkley en Exit Sixty Slew
p. Abraaj 20d S/C         Act: (4-0-0-1) $3.520 h5d, 600 en 36 Voló-Are/Rap (1/4)-TUP

10

I.D. Enriquez

54,9

F. Lucarelli 27/12 Tup3 1100 4 1 3 3 54,9 I.D. Enriquez,21,80Independence Rise 4¾ Moc30000 68 64.4 65.2
04/12 Tup5 1100 7 1 5 5 54,9 K. Lopez,16,60 Little To No Money 2¾ Moc30000 57 66.3 66.3
11/11 Tup4 1000 5 2 4 4 54,9 K. Lopez,8,80 Golden Agenda 6¾ Moc30000 59 58.3 60.3
24/08 Emd3 1100 2 4 5 6 54,4 I.D. Enriquez,6,80 Behind The Chair 9½ MdSpWt23k 54 64.2 66.2



TURF P
ARADIS

E

15Ene26

5a
Jueves

TURF PARADISE
OClm 12500n1x
Para Yeguas de 4 y mas años

6:10 PM Arena

1200
metros

Purse 18.000 DAENTRIES 5TH TUP JANUARY 15 6F H18000 0 CUM 6 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED FILLIES AND MARES 4 YEAR OLDS
AND UP ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
5-1

Stud: Scott R Bean

Rebel Gal
YC4a-Coast Guard en Creme
p. Somersham 25d S/C         Act: (16-3-3-3) $43.885

1

A.M. Cruz

55,3

B.L. Woolley Jr 22/12 Tup4 1600 2 1 1 4 54,0 M. Americano,37,20Dontmesswithtess 2¼ Clm15000c 74 97.2 97.4
01/12 Tup6 1100 10 1 6 9 54,4 D.P. Vergara,109,00 Gypsy Lynn 4¾ OC16000n1x 69 64.2 65.2
05/09 Emd4 1200 3 2 3 2 54,9 K. Krigger,8,58 Glory N Thehighest 1¼ Clm15000b 78 69.3 69.2
23/08 Emd6 1200 9 2 3 6 54,9 K. Krigger,9,02 Dynamic Dee Dee 2 Clm15000b 64 70.1 70.3

2
4-1

Stud: Rick Wiest Lana Wiest Clayto

Gypsy Lynn
YC7a-Awesome Again en Margo's Delight
p. Texas Glitter 29d S/C         Act: (41-8-9-6) $203.903 h16d, 600 en 36.4-Are/Rap (4/10)-TUP

2

O. Mojica

55,3

R. Diodoro 18/12 Tup8 1100 4 7 5 4 56,2 K. Krigger,8,20 Raven's Quest 2¾ OC16000n1x 79 63.2 64.3
01/12 Tup6 1100 4 5 2 1 55,3 K. Krigger,11,60 2°Dads Estrella ½ OC16000n1x 78 64.2 Ganó
12/09 Lrc4 1100 9 5 5 4 56,7 D.A. Herrera,9,60 Discrepancy 6 Clm16000 71 64.1 65.1
19/07 Dmr2 1100 6 2 1 1 54,4 D.A. Herrera,16,20 2°Twilight Empire 3¼ Clm10000v 89 64.1 Ganó

3
8-1

Stud: Jacqui Navarre

Code Ribbon
YT7a-Desert Code en Jumanah
p. Grand Reward 131d S/C         Act: (35-7-5-8) $200.604 h9d, 1000 en 59.4 Voló-Are/Rap (1/15)-TUP

3

F.T. Alvarado

55,3

J. Navarre 07/09 Emd5 1300 1 7 7 6 55,3 F.T. Alvarado,19,54 Grease Missle 9 Alw10000s 75 75.4 77.3
22/08 Emd2 1300 3 7 6 3 55,3 F.T. Alvarado,16,24 Nan Elizabeth 1¾ Alw10000s 77 76.4 76.2
14/06 Emd7 1200 5 8 6 5 55,3 F.T. Alvarado,8,22 Simply Gracious 6¼ Alw10000s 68 69.4 70.2
11/05 Emd4 1200 2 6 6 3 55,3 F.T. Alvarado,8,78 Brookys Gal 1½ Alw10000s 74 69.4 70.1

4
9-2

Stud: Jose Silva Jr

High Gunner
YZ7a-Mr. Big en Miss Graziella
p. Mutakddim 24d S/C         Act: (23-5-9-3) $99.852

4

H. Leahey

55,3

J. Silva Jr 23/12 Tup3 1200 5 5 4 2 55,3 M. Americano,6,20 Travelin Witch 6 Clm15000c 69 71.4 72.1
13/06 SA6 1100 7 7 7 4 56,2 K. Kimura,16,00 Smile Baby Smile 5 Clm8000 65 65.2 66.2
22/04 Tup4 1200 1 6 4 3 54,0 M. Americano,6,00 In The Vault 2½ Clm12500b 74 70 70.2
25/02 Tup3 1200 4 2 3 2 54,0 M. Americano,3,80 Don't Tell Hydee 1¾ Clm12500b 73 69.2 69.4

5
10-1

Stud: J P Stable Inc

Wampus Kitten
YA5a-Catalina Cruiser en Miss Luna
p. Henny Hughes 29d S/C         Act: (16-3-2-2) $78.488

5

F. Reyes

55,3

H. Rodriguez 18/12 Tup8 1100 2 4 7 5 55,3 F. Reyes,50,60 Raven's Quest 4 OC16000n1x 77 63.2 64.1
27/10 Ind4 1100 2 3 1 4 52,6 J.R. Gutierrez,61,40 Night Kiss 10¼ OC12000 60 64.1 66.1
17/09 Ind1 1100 4 5 1 1 53,1 J.R. Gutierrez,6,40 2°Goshen ¾ Clm5000b 76 65.2 Ganó
04/09 Ind1 1200 2 8 4 1 55,3 M. Pedroza,6,802°What About Now 1¾ Clm5000n2l 70 73.3 Ganó

6
5-1

Stud: Riley Rycroft

Hoodless
YZ4a-Frac Daddy en Rockyroadto Dublin
p. Giant Gizmo 50d S/C         Act: (10-4-1-0) $92.965 h9d, 800 en 47.2-Are/Rap (3/32)-TUP

6

J.M. Asencio

55,3

R. Rycroft 27/11 WO4 1300 5 5 7 5 53,5 P. Moran,12,70 Ondine Lady 4¾ OC10000c 72 78.1 79.1
07/11 WO7 1200 5 1 3 1 51,7 P. Moran,12,30 2°Ondine Lady ½ OC10000 79 71.3 Ganó
11/10 WO11 1200 6 5 4 10 52,6 P. Moran,45,30 Maximum Fifty 22 OC32000n1x 55 69.4 74.1
24/08 WO5 1400 6 2 2 6 54,0 P. Moran,28,70 Speedy Freeze 4 AlgomaB100k 83 82.3 83.2

7
6-1

Stud: John Pendergast

Curlin's Lil Gal
YC5a-Curlin To Mischief en Dreamy Gal
p. Ez Dreamer 16d S/C         Act: (14-3-4-3) $69.462

7

D.P. Vergara

56,2

I. Ortiz 31/12 Tup3 1000 3 2 3 1 55,3 D.P. Vergara,4,00 2°Selinus 7 Clm8500n3l 77 58.2 Ganó
25/07 Prm101200 3 5 2 3 55,3 A. Pusac,4,40 Scoot Along 4¼ Clm10000n3l 73 70.2 71.1
30/05 Prm5 1100 7 3 3 2 56,2 A. Pusac,4,80 My Kinda Trouble 4¾ Clm10000b 77 63.4 64.4
22/04 Tup3 1200 5 1 1 1 54,0 M. Americano,4,20 2°Sent By Angels 3½ Clm10000n2l 78 70.1 Ganó

8
3-1

Stud: Debra Mccomas

Big Pop
YC5a-Mr. Big en Propero
p. Yes It's True 66d S/C         Act: (10-3-0-2) $114.467 h8d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (38/43)-TUP

8

G. Rodriguez

55,3

R. Diodoro 11/11 Tup7 1200 3 4 3 6 56,2 O. Mojica,17,40 Sayucan 10¼ JJCoadySr30k 72 69.2 71.2
18/10 RP9 1000 6 3 5 1 55,3 R.A. Vazquez,7,60 2°Glory O ½ Clm30000n3l 77 58.3 Ganó
13/09 CD2 1200 4 8 8 6 54,9 C.A. Torres,17,04 Commanded 10¼ Clm20000b 68 70.2 72.2
08/08 Dmr3 1200 1 6 4 5 56,2 A. Lezcano,6,80 Miracle Ball 9½ Clm25000n3l 76 70.2 72.2



TURF P
ARADIS

E

15Ene26

6a
Jueves

TURF PARADISE
OClm 15000b
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

6:40 PM Arena

1600
metros

Purse 17.500 DAENTRIES 6TH TUP JANUARY 15 8F H17500 0 CUN 1 MILE DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP ALLOWANCE
OPTIONAL CLAIMING

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
5-2

Stud: Hx3 Incorporated

My Vino
CZ4a-Vino Rosso en Specification
p. Empire Maker 16d S/C         Act: (11-1-1-2) $25.084

1

A. Castellanos

55,3

H.F. Gibson 31/12 Tup4 1500 5 6 7 2 53,5 A. Castellanos,6,20 Kitten In Charge ¾ Clm20000n2l 72 92.4 93.1
23/12 Tup2 1600 4 6 6 3 54,9 K. Lopez,14,80 Run Bryce Run 1 Clm10000n2l 75 97.1 97.2
28/11 Tup5 1200 5 2 5 5 54,0 O. Mojica,38,60 Perfect Prankster 6¼ OC20000b 74 70.4 72.1
31/08 Emd8 1200 4 5 6 4 54,9 D.J. Haldar,26,40 Cap It Daddy 10 OC20000n1x 68 68.1 70.1

2
7-2

Stud: Masino Racing Stable And Bru

Golden Greek
CA6a-Kantharos en My Best Ten
p. Hard Spun 36d S/C         Act: (15-2-7-2) $70.317

2

J.M. Asencio

55,3

B. Hone 11/12 Tup7 1300 1 4 4 2 55,3 H. Hernandez,21,80 Bruckner 3¼ OC20000n2l 76 76.4 76.4
04/10 Alb4 1400 2 4 6 3 56,2 A. Medellin,21,80 Time Travelin 2¼ Alw24000n3l 75 81.4 82.1
30/08 Prm4 1200 4 2 3 3 56,2 E. Gonzalez,5,20 El Rojo Vivo 6½ Clm20000n3l 74 70.2 71.4
03/08 Prm7 1200 2 4 4 1 54,9 E. Gonzalez,5,20 2°Hayahlookatme 1¼ Clm20000n2l 80 69.4 Ganó

3
10-1

Stud: Valinor Racing Stable Llc

Cagey Burglar
CZ5a-Cat Burglar en Trick
p. Shanghai Bobby 133d S/C         Act: (5-1-0-0) $16.060 h8d, 800 en 48.3-Are/Rap (23/43)-TUP

3

M. Americano

55,3

R. Bratcher 05/09 Dmr3 1600 6 3 3 1 56,2 R. Jaime,23,80 2°Tap And Go ¾ Md12500 79 98.4 Ganó
08/08 Dmr6 1600 9 7 7 9 56,7 A.L. Bautista,149,00 Crazy Cavalier 12 Md50000 75 96 98.2
04/07 Lrc1 1600 7 6 5 7 57,2 D. Cohen,110,80 Brother Tony 16¾ Md40000 62 97.1 60.2
16/04 Tup5 1200 1 8 8 5 56,2 K. Krigger,91,00 Gun Runner Charlie 5½ Moc30000 66 69.2 70.3

4
8-1

Stud: Camelot Racing

Drive Train
CA5a-Accelerate en Bernardette
p. A.p. Indy 82d S/C         Act: (20-2-3-3) $38.098 h17d, 1000 en 63.4-Are/Rap (18/19)-TUP

4

A.M. Cruz

55,3

S. Tubbs 26/10 Arp7 1400 4 3 4 5 56,2 B. Mcneil,11,00 El Diamante Negro 4½ Alw13500b 74 84.3 85.3
03/10 Arp6 1400 3 3 4 2 56,2 A.M. Cruz,5,00 Wedding Gift Pcz Alw12500n3l 72 86.2 86.3
23/08 Emd5 1600 1 7 7 1 56,7 K. Krigger,13,84 2°Goin' South ¾ Clm15000b 74 96.3 Ganó
08/08 Emd6 1600 7 7 8 5 56,7 A.M. Cruz,29,18 Crypto Ride 7¾ Clm15000b 68 97.3 99.1

5
9-2

Stud: George Todaro

Supermax
CC6a-Alternation en Camana Bay
p. Congrats 70d S/C         Act: (15-2-0-4) $50.140 h17d, 800 en 49.4-Are/Rap (10/29)-TUP

5

O. Mojica

55,3

W. Rarick 07/11 Dmr4 1600 3 7 7 5 56,7 K. Kimura,55,40 Crypto Ride 4¼ Clm10000n3l 84 96.1 97.1
28/08 Dmr1 1600 2 8 8 7 56,7 A. Espinoza,24,60 Big Juanito 18¼ Clm10000n3l 68 96.1 99.4
27/06 Lrc7 1600 6 8 7 3 57,2 A. Espinoza,8,80 Devilnthebluegras ¾ Clm6250n3l 76 98.2 98.3
16/05 SA6 1600 2 7 7 7 57,2 A. Espinoza,20,40 Asmodeus 16¼ Clm20000n3l 64 98.1 61.2

6
4-1

Stud: Dave And The Little Lady

Atmospheric River
CA4a-Grazen en Pippa Bou Peep
p. Harbor The Gold 10d S/C         Act: (7-1-1-1) $17.340

6

K. Lopez

55,3

C. Essex 06/01 Tup7 1500 4 7 7 4 55,3 K. Lopez,28,60 No Ordinary Tiger 3 OC20000b 77 90.3 91.1
11/12 Tup7 1300 5 6 6 3 54,0 M. Americano,21,60 Bruckner 5¼ OC20000n2l 73 76.4 77.1
28/11 Tup5 1200 6 5 6 4 54,0 M. Americano,11,00 Perfect Prankster 5¼ OC20000b 76 70.4 71.4
06/09 Emd1 1300 5 4 3 1 54,9 A.M. Cruz,16,96 2°Tiz Dynamic Pcz Md25000 79 75.4 Ganó

7
12-1

Stud: Randy Lane And Roy Nelson

Evanderkeen
CA5a-Keen Ice en Marketway
p. After Market 16d S/C         Act: (12-1-2-2) $18.482

7

F.T. Alvarado

55,3

C. Krasner 31/12 Tup4 1500 9 7 8 6 56,2 G.W. Corbett,19,60 Kitten In Charge 5 Clm20000n2l 67 92.4 93.4
11/12 Tup7 1300 7 7 7 4 55,3 G.W. Corbett,26,80 Bruckner 6¼ OC20000n2l 71 76.4 77.2
18/10 Hst5 1300 6 5 5 4 54,4 S. Morales,72,10 Egomania 6½ OC17500n3l 74 76.1 77.2
05/10 Hst5 1300 2 5 4 5 54,4 S. Morales,28,90 Stanford Bay 4½ OC17500n3l 72 76.1 77.2

8
10-1

Stud: H & E Ranch Inc

Resultant
CT7a-Frosted en Indian Pond
p. Speightstown 10d S/C         Act: (15-1-1-0) $31.395

8

D.P. Vergara

55,3

M. Bourdieu 06/01 Tup7 1500 3 8 8 6 55,3 D.P. Vergara,38,40 No Ordinary Tiger 4½ OC20000b 75 90.3 91.2
11/12 Tup7 1300 2 8 8 6 55,3 G. Rodriguez,82,20 Bruckner 7½ OC20000n2l 70 76.4 77.3
15/01 Tup7 1600 6 8 9 9 55,3 E. Gallardo,20,40 House Of Lords 13½ OC12500n1x 65 95.4 98.3
26/12 Tup8 1300 2 0 0 7 55,3 E. Gallardo,17,40 John Dunbar 11 OC20000b 69 75.2 77.1



TURF P
ARADIS

E

15Ene26

7a
Jueves

TURF PARADISE
Clm 6250b
Para Ejemplares de 4 y mas años

7:10 PM Arena

1300
metros

Purse 12.000 DCENTRIES 7TH TUP JANUARY 15 6.5F L12000 6250 0 CUN 6 1/2 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 4 YEAR OLDS AND UP
CLAIMING 6250-ALL

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
8-1

Stud: Crystal Cates And Gonzalo An

Frostedbird
CT6a-Frosted en Speckledbird
p. Macho Uno 38d S/C         Act: (31-5-4-2) $45.261 h4d, 1000 en 62.1-Are/Rap (11/14)-TUP

1

M. Americano

56,2

G. Anderson 09/12 Tup7 1600 8 3 2 8 55,3 C. Montalvo,75,80 The Black Strat 25 OC16000n1x 48 96.3 61.3
01/11 Ctd121300 2 1 2 1 57,2 D. Nelson,7,30 2°Wocka Wocka 2 RHP 63-69 73 78 Ganó
25/10 Ctd2 1700 3 1 2 2 55,8 N. Prescod,7,80 Papichulo 7 Clm8000c 68 104.4 106.1
11/10 Ctd8 1500 3 4 4 6 55,8 N. Prescod,9,10 Race Home 3 OC8000 74 93.2 94.3

2
12-1

Stud: Isauro M Guillen

Fast Chaz
CC5a-Fast Anna en Wabanaki
p. Indian Charlie 25d S/C         Act: (26-6-4-3) $96.100

2

A.M. Cruz

56,2

I.M. Guillen 22/12 Tup7 1600 7 1 1 8 56,2 G. Rodriguez,8,60 For A Laugh 9½ Clm8000b 66 97.1 99.1
10/12 Tup7 1600 4 1 1 1 56,2 G. Rodriguez,13,60 2°Happy Does Pcz Clm4000b 74 98.3 Ganó
11/11 Tup8 1600 7 1 1 8 56,2 K. Mcgregor,24,60 Chasentheone 8 Clm8000b 67 95.4 97.2
29/09 Grp7 1300 7 5 4 8 57,2 O.I. Muro,28,80 Fantastic Day 15¾ Alw9000nc 58 78.4 82

3
3-1

Stud: Valls Thoroughbreds Llc

Shackleford Strong
CC8a-Shackleford en American Queen
p. Quiet American 10d S/C         Act: (37-14-4-1) $235.551

3

G. Rodriguez

56,2

H. Rodriguez 06/01 Tup6 1100 3 4 6 6 55,3 G. Rodriguez,18,60 Devil Among Us 6 OC16000n1x 73 63 64.1
08/12 Tup6 1100 4 5 5 4 55,3 F. Reyes,10,40 Yes He Can 2 Alw5000s 75 63.3 64.2
30/10 Haw7 1300 1 4 1 1 55,3 A. Bendezu,3,00 2°Red Moscato 11¾ Clm5000bc 90 76.2 Ganó
16/10 Haw7 1100 5 9 6 5 55,3 A. Bendezu,14,20 Joe The Tailor 3½ Clm7500 75 64.4 65.3

4
8-1

Stud: Dean Mazzuca Gary Hallett Ma

Jullian In Paris
CC5a-Unified en Motivate
p. Uncle Mo 131d S/C         Act: (14-3-2-2) $34.368 h8d, 1000 en 59.3-Are/Rap (4/25)-TUP

4

I.D. Enriquez

56,2

F. Lucarelli 07/09 Emd6 1600 5 7 7 1 56,7 I.D. Enriquez,10,642°Pedal To The Metal Pcz Clm8000n3l 77 98.2 Ganó
31/08 Emd5 1200 4 6 6 3 56,7 I.D. Enriquez,7,94 Pharoahs List 3¾ Clm8000n3l 73 68.3 69.2
17/08 Emd5 1664 5 7 6 6 55,3 I.D. Enriquez,38,70 Creative Om 21¼ Alw10000s 63 99.1 63.1
03/08 Emd7 1300 4 6 8 3 56,7 I.D. Enriquez,8,56 Creative Om 2 Clm15000n3l 77 76.3 77

5
12-1

Stud: Michael Stark

Cross The Causeway
CA6a-Cross Traffic en Causeway Carolyn
p. Giant's Causeway 25d S/C         Act: (23-4-4-5) $67.733

5

H. Leahey

56,2

C. Essex 22/12 Tup7 1600 4 4 3 7 56,2 A.M. Cruz,25,60 For A Laugh 8¼ Clm8000b 67 97.1 99
28/11 Tup3 1500 1 2 4 8 55,3 A.M. Cruz,19,20 Chasentheone 5¾ Clm15000 75 91.2 92.3
15/11 Tup3 1300 7 5 5 5 55,3 A.M. Cruz,22,00 K P Kwest 7½ Clm15000 70 77.1 78.3
06/09 Emd7 1664 8 4 4 7 55,3 K. Krigger,24,44 Creative Om 15 Alw10000s 65 100.2 103.2

6
15-1

Stud: Carl And Debbi Seymour

Peso
CC7a-Pioneerof The Nile en Intangaroo
p. Orientate 38d S/C         Act: (15-4-2-1) $55.168 h9d, 800 en 48.3-Are/Rap (19/32)-TUP

6

C. Montalvo

56,2

D. Peery 09/12 Tup3 1100 3 1 4 6 56,2 K. Mcgregor,25,20 Run Snappy 3¾ Clm10000b 76 63.3 64.2
16/09 Asd3 1100 2 5 3 3 56,2 N. Stephenson,32,00 Northvale Road 4¾ OC17500b 79 65.4 66.3
04/08 Asd2 1200 6 1 3 4 56,2 N. Stephenson,57,90 Blackteca 2 OC17500b 78 72.1 72.3
15/07 Asd7 1200 2 8 4 7 56,2 N. Stephenson,47,30 Lansdowne 12½ OC21875b 63 72.3 75.1

7
15-1

Stud: Sonny Bryce Clearsky

Big Ticket
CZ6a-Competitive Edge en Any Given Trace
p. Any Given Saturday 163d S/C         Act: (28-8-6-8) $68.023 h8d, 800 en 47.4-Are/Rap (11/43)-TUP

7

S. Parris

54,0

S. Laing 06/08 Asd4 1200 6 3 6 3 56,2 N. Stephenson,5,50 Mr. Dazzle 2 Clm7500c 78 72.1 72.3
30/07 Asd7 1700 2 4 4 1 56,2 S. Balroop,12,80 2°Blue Skye Jade ¾ Clm7500c 81 108.2 Ganó
16/07 Asd3 1600 4 4 3 1 55,3 N. Stephenson,7,60 2°Blue Skye Jade Nrz Clm9375c 76 103.3 Ganó
02/07 Asd7 1500 3 5 4 1 55,3 A. Whitehall,3,50 2°Really Slow ¾ Clm7500c 72 96.2 Ganó

8
20-1

Stud: Maria T Gonzalez-delgadillo

Hail State
CC9a-Quality Road en Lady O' War
p. Leestown 11d S/C         Act: (48-8-6-6) $184.424

8

B. Nunnally

56,2

D. Lavanway 05/01 Tup6 1300 6 6 7 4 54,0 S. Parris,18,40 Ronamo 1¾ Clm4000b 73 77.4 78.1
22/12 Tup8 1200 6 5 6 4 53,1 S. Parris,135,40 Stop And A Tres 5¼ OC6250 74 69.2 70.3
09/12 Tup5 900 4 5 5 4 55,3 M. Americano,81,20 Candy's Wildcat 1 OC6250 78 51.2 51.3
16/11 Arp2 1100 4 6 3 6 56,2 M. Arana,72,40 Kae Gae 5¾ Alw16200b 59 66.4 67.1

9
4-1

Stud: Aldo Trejo Marquez

Godsend
CC7a-Midshipman en Miss Del Gallo
p. Hennessy 21d S/C         Act: (22-4-5-3) $113.094

9

K. Mcgregor

56,2

J. Rosales 26/12 Tup8 1300 1 4 2 5 56,2 K. Krigger,4,40 Toolittletoolate 6¼ Clm8000bc 70 78.4 79.2
01/12 Tup3 1200 1 6 2 2 56,2 K. Krigger,6,80 Strength Of Autism ½ Clm8000bc 80 70.1 70.1
15/11 Tup3 1300 6 3 3 4 55,3 G. Rodriguez,14,20 K P Kwest 5¼ Clm15000 74 77.1 78.1
03/10 Alb1 1300 6 6 5 1 54,9 L.A. Valenzuela,3,00 2°Beau Vero 5 Clm6250b 77 75.4 Ganó

10
6-1

Stud: Hr Duncan

Silver Dash
CT9a-Revolutionary en Funny Mood
p. Equalize 21d S/C         Act: (41-6-11-8) $156.683

10

D.P. Vergara

56,2

E. Martinez 26/12 Tup8 1300 7 7 7 3 56,2 D. Berrios-lopez,17,40 Toolittletoolate 2¾ Clm8000b 76 78.4 78.3
22/04 Tup7 1300 5 7 7 5 55,3 K. Lopez,13,80 Roll Dem Bones 5 Clm8000b 74 76 77
20/03 Tup7 1300 9 2 3 4 56,2 K. Lopez,9,80 Sky Cloud 1½ Clm8000b 76 76.2 76.1
19/02 Tup5 1300 1 6 6 3 56,2 K. Lopez,9,20 Defense Wins 6¼ Clm8000b 73 75.1 76.2

11
8-1

Stud: Circle T Racing

El Diamante Negro
CZ4a-G. G. Ryder en Lucki Lucy Anna
p. Lucky Pulpit 17d S/C         Act: (19-3-3-2) $32.910

11

G.W. Corbett

56,2

S. Tubbs 30/12 Tup6 1200 1 9 0 10 54,0 G.W. Corbett,116,40 Yes He Can 7¼ Alw5000s 72 69.2 71
15/12 Tup6 1300 8 1 5 3 54,0 G.W. Corbett,69,00 Always On Cay 2¾ OC6250 74 77.2 77.2
28/11 Tup4 1600 1 2 2 7 54,0 G.W. Corbett,24,20 Go Cats 23¼ Alw5000s 51 100.3 104.4
26/10 Arp7 1400 2 1 1 1 54,4 J. Couton,9,60 2°Wedding Gift 1½ Alw13500b 81 84.3 Ganó

12
15-1

Stud: Bennie L Woolley Jr Or

General Thayer
CT7a-Giacomo en Pata Blanca
p. Modigliani 30d S/C         Act: (36-7-8-8) $80.106

12

T. Timentwa

54,0

B.L. Woolley Jr 17/12 Tup4 900 5 5 3 2 54,0 T. Timentwa,10,00Khaiky's Command 3 Clm4000bc 73 51.3 51.3
18/11 Zia1 1000 3 5 5 2 54,9 A. Medellin,36,40 Tsunami Gold 2½ Clm7500 73 56.3 57.1
29/09 Grp6 1200 1 7 5 5 57,2 T.E. Smith,14,40 Always On Cay 9¾ Clm4000 69 71.1 73.1
15/09 Grp1 1000 3 3 1 3 57,2 J. Samuels,8,40 Secret Saga 4¾ Alw8775b 68 57.4 58.3
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TURF PARADISE
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Para Ejemplares de 3 años

8:05 PM Arena

1200
metros

Purse 17.000 DSENTRIES 8TH TUP JANUARY 15 STATE-BRED 6F K17000 0 BON 6 FURLONGS DIRT THOROUGHBRED OPEN 3 YEAR OLDS
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT

N./ML        Stud/ejemplar/padres/haras          PP           Jin/Kgs/Ent         Fec   Hip    Dist   PP 1 2  Ll     Kgs    Jin/Div                    Ganador            Cps       Lote                  Rat    TG      TE

1
10-1

Stud: Bryon Seymore

Ryon's Chance
CZ3a-Lotsa Mischief en Saint's Crown
p. Tiznow 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h8d, 1000 en 61.2-Are/Rap (16/25)-TUP

1

J.M. Asencio

54,9

B. Hone

2
4-1

Stud: Reunion Racing Stables Llc O

Secret Insanity
CC3a-The Factor en Sanity
p. City Zip 38d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $2.715 h8d, 800 en 47.4-Are/Rap (11/43)-TUP

2

C. Montalvo

54,9

K. Eikleberry 09/12 Tup8 1200 5 9 4 4 54,4 C. Montalvo,110,60 Go Sparky 3½ AZBrdrFutB50 74 70.2 71.1
17/11 Tup6 1200 2 7 1 6 54,4 D.P. Vergara,7,60 Go Sparky 16¼ Trial 47 71.3 74.4

3
5-1

Stud: G Chris Coleman

Cactus League
CC3a-Lotsa Mischief en Peppy Miller
p. Fusaichi Pegasus 38d S/C         Act: (2-0-1-0) $3.944 h10d, 800 en 46.4 Voló-Are/Rap (1/21)-TUP

3

F.T. Alvarado

54,9

K. Eikleberry 09/12 Tup8 1200 11 5 7 7 54,4 F.T. Alvarado,10,20 Go Sparky 8¼ AZBrdrFutB50 66 70.2 72.1
17/11 Tup3 1200 2 4 2 2 54,4 F.T. Alvarado,6,20 Hey Pardner ¾ Trial 69 72.1 72.2

4
6-1

Stud: Kelly Hatch Brent Stapley Ta

Ez Racer
CC3a-Ez Effort en S U M Racer
p. First Defence 24d S/C         Act: (3-0-0-1) $2.080 h10d, 800 en 47.4-Are/Rap (4/21)-TUP

4

K. Lopez

54,9

E. Martinez 23/12 Tup4 1000 5 4 2 3 54,9 K. Lopez,50,40 Rock'n Awesome 6½ MdSpWt17k 69 58.3 59.1
17/11 Tup3 1200 4 7 5 6 54,4 M. Americano,16,60 Hey Pardner 13½ Trial 47 72.1 75.1
10/04 Tup6 900 3 0 8 6 54,9 K. Lopez,16,80 Whiskey High 14¼ Trial 40 51.4 54.4

5
20-1

Stud: Linda Eidal

Larry's Gold
CC3a-Goldencents en Magdalena's Moment
p. Harbor The Gold 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h19d, 800 en 50-Are/Rap (18/24)-TUP

5

A.M. Cruz

54,9

C. Moreno

6
12-1

Stud: Grant Holcomb

Monster Matt
CA3a-Sol Invictus en Betemstraight
p. Red 24d S/C         Act: (2-0-0-0) $1.700

6

J.R. Ironeyes

54,9

W.L. Matt 23/12 Tup4 1000 6 3 5 4 54,9 M. Americano,15,20 Rock'n Awesome 7 MdSpWt17k 68 58.3 59.2
04/12 Tup5 1100 5 7 7 4 54,9 B. Nunnally,32,00 Little To No Money 2½ Moc30000 57 66.3 66.3

7
20-1

Stud: John J Campo Iii

Arizona Moon Beam
CT3a-Arizona Moon en Midnight Kitten
p. Midnight Officer 24d S/C         Act: (1-0-0-0) $170 h8d, 800 en 48-Are/Rap (18/43)-TUP

7

A. Morales

54,9

S. Campo 23/12 Tup4 1000 3 6 6 6 54,9 A. Morales,51,40 Rock'n Awesome 17¾ MdSpWt17k 48 58.3 61.3

8
20-1

Stud: Mocson Racing Llc

Angel's Effort
YZ3a-Ez Effort en Listentoyourangels
p. Event Of The Year 18d S/C         Act: (7-0-0-0) $1.455 h11d, 600 en 37-Are/Rap (6/11)-TUP

8

K. Kellenberger

52,6

J. Duarte-noriega 29/12 Tup5 1300 9 1 4 9 54,9 K. Mcgregor,98,60 Cheekwood 16½ Md15000 37 79.4 83.3
09/12 Tup6 1200 4 5 8 8 55,3 D.A. Martin,179,00 Rascally Rabbit 33½ AZBrdrFutB50 19 71.1 77.4
10/11 Tup4 1000 7 9 8 10 54,9 C. Montalvo,103,40 Barbara's Moon 22¼ Moc30000 34 58.3 62.3
31/08 Swf101100 4 7 2 6 57,2 C. Ramey,29,60 Subtle Hooligan 24¾ MdSpWt11.5k 17 70.4 75.3

9
10-1

Stud: Ray Richardson Or Gale Richa

Pi Time
CC3a-Arizona Moon en Ryleigh Ruler
p. Roman Ruler 20d S/C         Act: (7-0-0-1) $7.795

9

B. Nunnally

54,9

R.S. Barraza 27/12 Tup3 1100 5 4 4 6 54,9 B. Nunnally,10,40 Independence Rise 6½ Moc30000 64 64.4 65.2
09/12 Tup8 1200 6 6 8 5 54,4 B. Nunnally,44,00 Go Sparky 5¾ AZBrdrFutB50 70 70.2 71.3
17/11 Tup6 1200 6 3 6 3 54,4 B. Nunnally,9,80 Go Sparky 5½ Trial 65 71.3 72.3
06/09 Alb7 1100 1 3 6 5 55,3 F.S. Valdez,34,00 Bully Boy 11 MdSpWt25.344 56 63.4 66.2

10
15-1

Stud: Alvarez Racing Stables Llc

Rusteze Bumper Oil
CA3a-Per Capita en Shesagamblindevil
p. Awesome Gambler 0d S/C         Act: (0-0-0-0) $0 h8d, 800 en 49-Are/Rap (30/43)-TUP

10

C. Ramey

54,9

K. Kemper

11
3-1

Stud: Charles C Henderson

Ez Cowboy
CC3a-Ez Effort en Ms Mumba
p. Rockport Harbor 24d S/C         Act: (7-0-2-1) $13.530 h10d, 800 en 49.3-Are/Rap (15/21)-TUP

11

M. Americano

54,9

V. Belvoir 23/12 Tup4 1000 2 2 3 2 54,9 H. Hernandez,4,40 Rock'n Awesome 3½ MdSpWt17k 75 58.3 58.3
09/12 Tup8 1200 3 3 2 3 54,4 H. Hernandez,19,00 Go Sparky 3¼ AZBrdrFutB50 74 70.2 71.1
17/11 Tup6 1200 3 4 2 2 54,4 H. Hernandez,8,40 Go Sparky 2¾ Trial 69 71.3 72.1
05/10 Alb10 1000 5 2 5 5 54,4 A. Arboleda,34,40 Mischief Maker 6¼ MdSpWt22k 57 57.3 58.4


